## RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL (Approving an Attorney Contract with the Law Firm of Quigley, Tang & Whitehill)

28

RESOLUTION NO. 98-300

approved a proposal for intergovernmental and public relations; and WHEREAS, included in that plan was an authorized appropriation of funds to the operating account of the Office of Attorney General for expenditure in and through both Fiscal Year 1998 and Fiscal Year 1999, which authorization included an authorization for the expenditure of funds for outside legal counsel relating to gaming litigation; and

WHEREAS, the Attorney General has recommended an Attorney Contract with the law firm of Quigley, Tang & Whitehill in furtherance of the authorization of Resolution No. 98-290; and

WHEREAS, funding for the Attorney Contract is provided by the appropriation authorized in Resolution No. 98-290 to the operating account of the Office of Attorney General.

NOW. THEREFORE. BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

- 1. The Tohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby approves an Attorney Contract with the law firm of Quigley, Tang, & Whitehill in the amount of \$150,000 for the term August 01, 1998 through February 28, 1999 and in the form attached hereto.
- 2. Funding for the Attorney Contract shall be provided in accordance with Resolution No. 98-290 under the operating budget of the Office of Attorney General for expenditure in and through both Fiscal Year 1998 and Fiscal Year 1999.
- The Chairman of the Nation is authorized and directed to execute the Attorney Contract.

1	(Approving an Attorney Contract with the Law Firm of Quigley, Tang & Whitehill) Page 2 of 3
2	The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Council on the <u>03RI</u>
3	day of <u>AUGUST, 1998</u> at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of <u>1,227.0 FOR; 393.0 AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING</u> ; and <u>307.0[05] ABSENT</u> , pursuant to the
4	powers vested in the Council by Section 2(a) of Article VI of the Constitution of the
5	Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48)
6	Stat. 984). TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
7	TOHONO O ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
8	Leseng 11 dankle
9	Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman
10	5 day of 111 111 19 76
11	ATTEST:
12	
13	Sull fairf
4	Julianna Saraficio, Acting Legislative Secretary
15	30 day of Regnot, 1998.
	Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the
16	Tohono O'Odham Nation on the 5th day of 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 11
17	5:0/ o'clock,
18	either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal.
19	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
20	
21	Library (January)
22	Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman
23	
24	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	[ ] DISAPPROVED on the 6 day of August 19 8  [ ] DISAPPROVED at 23 o'clock, A.M.
25	[ ] DISAPPROVED at 223 o'clock, A.M.
26	
27	Mund ( Anna
28	EDWARD D. MANUEL, Chairman TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

RESOLUTION NO. 98-300

	RESOLUTION NO. <u>98-300</u> (Approving an Attorney Contract with the Law Firm of Quigley, Tang & Whitehill) Page 3 of 3
1	
2	Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the day of
3	Migust , 1998, at 1030 o'clock, A.M.
4	Le Carel
5	Julianna Saraficio, Acting Legislative Secretary
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24 25	
26 26	
20 27	